- WBNH 1st Quarter 2022 Issues Report

Date Air(':riTme Issue
1/3/2022 2:00 PM Faith/Religion
1/4/2022 2:00 PM Social Issues
1/5/2022 2:00 PM Home-making
1/6/2022 2:00 PM Social Issues
1/7/2022 2:00 PM Drugs
1/10/2022 2:00 PM Faith/Religion
1/11/2022 2:00 PM Music/Artists
1/12/2022 2:00 PM Faith/Religion
1/13/2022 2:00 PM Faith/Religion
1/14/2022 2:00 PM Faith/Religion
1/17/2022 2:00 PM Faith/Religion
1/18/2022 2:00 PM Employment/Workplace
1/19/2022 2:00 PM Family-Women
1/20/2022 2:00 PM Faith/Religion
1/21/2022 2:00 PM Social Issues
1/24/2022 2:00 PM Family-Marriage
1/25/2022 2:00 PM Faith/Religion
1/26/2022 2:00 PM Health
1/27/2022 2:00 PM Family-Parents
1/28/2022 2:00 PM Health
1/31/2022 2:00 PM Social Issues
2/1/2022 2:00 PM Faith/Religion
2/2/2022 2:00 PM Faith/Religion
2/3/2022 2:00 PM Employment/Workplace
2/4/2022 2:00 PM Music/Artists

Host
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry

Chris Fabry

Chris Fabry Live

Guest

Erwin Lutzer

Dana White
Rod Wilson
Sherry Hoppen
Ray Pritchard
Brooke Ligertwood
Drew Unger, Justin Unger

Bill Thrasher

Michael Rydelnik, Michael Vanlaningham

John Perkins

Doug Hastings

Barbara Reaoch, Stacy Reaoch

Karl Clauson

David Williams

Clarence Shuler

Marcus Warner, Judy Dunagan

Jennifer Taylor Wagner

Jenny Albers

Mary Hendrickson, Deb Gorton

Keith Getty, Amy Weatherly, Jess Johnston, Bill

Delvaux

Max Lucado
Nancy Guthrie
Roger Parrott

Larry Shackley

1-3

Program

Details
We Will Not Be Silenced
Looking Forward to 2022
Organizing Your Home
Three Phrases to Change the World
Overcoming Alcohol Addiction
A Study of Ephesians
Theology and the Art of Songwriting
He Delivered Me
Resurrecting a Dead Prayer Life
Bible Q & A: A New Year

Joy and Suffering

Lessons Learned from 40 Years of Ministry

Navigating In-Law Relationships
The 7 Resolutions
Men and Abortion
Keeping Your Wife Your Best Friend
Spiritual Warfare Prayers
Your Good Body
Hope After Pregnancy Loss
Mental Health in the New Year
With a Little Help From My Friends
The Hope of John 3:16
Praying for the Suffering
Opportunity Leadership

The Song You Sang

Length 55 min. -

4/6/2022
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Date

2/7/2022

2/8/2022

2/9/2022

2/10/2022

2/11/2022

2/14/2022

2/15/2022

2/16/2022

2/17/2022

2/18/2022

2/21/2022

2/22/2022

2/23/2022

2/24/2022

2/25/2022

2/28/2022

3/1/2022

3/2/2022

3/3/2022

3/4/2022

3/7/2022

3/8/2022

3/9/2022

3/10/2022

Air Time
CT

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

Issue
Family-Marriage
Family-Marriage

Faith/Religion
Family-Children
Social Issues
Relationship-Singles
Health
Faith/Religion
International News
Faith/Religion
History
Faith/Religion

Music/Artists

International News

Employment/Workplace
Social Issues
Family-Marriage
Employment/Workplace
Family-Parents
International News
Faith/Religion
Family-Women
Employment/Workplace

International News

Host
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry

Chris Fabry

Chris Fabry

Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry

Chris Fabry

Chris Fabry Live

Guest
David Clarke
David Clarke

Roy Patterson

Francine Rivers, Becky Wade

Rick Fowler, Natalie Ford
Michael Rydelnik, Michael Vanlaningham

Sergey Sologub

Walter Strickland
John Koessler

Lynda Randle

Sergey Sologub, Nancy Guthrie,
Sergey Rakhuba, Asheritah Ciuciu,
Wayne Shepherd, Ed Cannon,
Ray Pritchard, Eddie Degtyaryov

Paul Martin
Susan Mettes
Dave and Kirsten Samuel
Brian Sanders
Christina Fox
Danyil Slipenko
John Onwuchekwa
Fran Salem, Jamie Janosz
Paul White

Sergey Sologub, Sergey Rakhuba

2-3

Program Length 55 min. -

Details
Enough is Enough, Part 1
Enough is Enough, Part 2
Gaining God-Confidence
What Your Parent Taught You
Fiction Friday: Love and Romance
Little Acts of Love
Grace-Based Counseling
Bible Q & A
Worship in Troubled Times
Unforgettable Prayers
Plain Theology For Plain People
How to Know Jesus

Pilgrim Journey

Praying for Ukraine

When You Figured Out a Way
The Loneliness Epidemic
Rescued from Pornography Addiction
The 6 Seasons of Calling
Parenting Like God
Ukraine Connections
We Go On
Celebrating Women
Strengthening Workplace Relationships

Ukraine Update

4/6/2022
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Date

3/11/2022

3/14/2022

3/15/2022

3/16/2022

3/17/2022

3/18/2022

3/21/2022

3/22/2022

3/23/2022

3/24/2022

3/25/2022

3/28/2022

3/29/2022

3/30/2022

3/31/2022

Air Time
CT

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

Issue
Faith/Religion
Faith/Religion
Faith/Religion

Drugs
Faith/Religion
Music/Artists
Social Issues
Faith/Religion
Social Issues

Evangelism
Faith/Religion

History

Health

History

Family-Men

Host
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry
Chris Fabry

Chris Fabry

Chris Fabry Live

Guest

Winfred Neely
Nancy Guthrie
William Cooke
Christy Nockels
Cece Winans
Danita Jenae
Sheila Wise Rowe

Jay Payleitner
Michael Rydelnik, Michael Vanlaningham
Trina McNeilly

Michelle Van Loon

Brant Hansen

Program Length 55 min. -

Details
Persistence in Asking
The Power of the Gospel
I'm Praying for You
Canary in the Coal Mine
Learning to Live from a Heart of Rest
Believe for It
Loss and Banana Nut Muffins
Young, Gifted, and Black
Don't Take the Bait to Escalate
Who's in Your Back Seat?
Bible Q & A
Emotional Sounds
Unclutter Your Soul
Translating Your Past

The Men We Need

4/6/2022



