Date	Air Time CT	Issue	Host	Guest	Details
1/3/2022	2:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Fabry	Erwin Lutzer	We Will Not Be Silenced
1/4/2022	2:00 PM	Social Issues	Chris Fabry		Looking Forward to 2022
1/5/2022	2:00 PM	Home-making	Chris Fabry	Dana White	Organizing Your Home
1/6/2022	2:00 PM	Social Issues	Chris Fabry	Rod Wilson	Three Phrases to Change the World
1/7/2022	2:00 PM	Drugs	Chris Fabry	Sherry Hoppen	Overcoming Alcohol Addiction
1/10/2022	2:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Fabry	Ray Pritchard	A Study of Ephesians
1/11/2022	2:00 PM	Music/Artists	Chris Fabry	Brooke Ligertwood	Theology and the Art of Songwriting
1/12/2022	2:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Fabry	Drew Unger, Justin Unger	He Delivered Me
1/13/2022	2:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Fabry	Bill Thrasher	Resurrecting a Dead Prayer Life
1/14/2022	2:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Fabry	Michael Rydelnik, Michael Vanlaningham	Bible Q & A: A New Year
1/17/2022	2:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Fabry	John Perkins	Joy and Suffering
1/18/2022	2:00 PM	Employment/Workplace	Chris Fabry	Doug Hastings	Lessons Learned from 40 Years of Ministry
1/19/2022	2:00 PM	Family-Women	Chris Fabry	Barbara Reaoch, Stacy Reaoch	Navigating In-Law Relationships
1/20/2022	2:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Fabry	Karl Clauson	The 7 Resolutions
1/21/2022	2:00 PM	Social Issues	Chris Fabry	David Williams	Men and Abortion
1/24/2022	2:00 PM	Family-Marriage	Chris Fabry	Clarence Shuler	Keeping Your Wife Your Best Friend
1/25/2022	2:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Fabry	Marcus Warner, Judy Dunagan	Spiritual Warfare Prayers
1/26/2022	2:00 PM	Health	Chris Fabry	Jennifer Taylor Wagner	Your Good Body
1/27/2022	2:00 PM	Family-Parents	Chris Fabry	Jenny Albers	Hope After Pregnancy Loss
1/28/2022	2:00 PM	Health	Chris Fabry	Mary Hendrickson, Deb Gorton	Mental Health in the New Year
1/31/2022	2:00 PM	Social Issues	Chris Fabry	Keith Getty, Amy Weatherly, Jess Johnston, Bill Delvaux	With a Little Help From My Friends
2/1/2022	2:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Fabry	Max Lucado	The Hope of John 3:16
2/2/2022	2:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Fabry	Nancy Guthrie	Praying for the Suffering
2/3/2022	2:00 PM	Employment/Workplace	Chris Fabry	Roger Parrott	Opportunity Leadership
2/4/2022	2:00 PM	Music/Artists	Chris Fabry	Larry Shackley	The Song You Sang

1 - 3

Program Length 55 min. -

Date	Air Time CT	Issue	Host	Guest	Details
2/7/2022	2:00 PM	Family-Marriage	Chris Fabry	David Clarke	Enough is Enough, Part 1
2/8/2022	2:00 PM	Family-Marriage	Chris Fabry	David Clarke	Enough is Enough, Part 2
2/9/2022	2:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Fabry	Roy Patterson	Gaining God-Confidence
2/10/2022	2:00 PM	Family-Children	Chris Fabry		What Your Parent Taught You
2/11/2022	2:00 PM	Social Issues	Chris Fabry	Francine Rivers, Becky Wade	Fiction Friday: Love and Romance
2/14/2022	2:00 PM	Relationship-Singles	Chris Fabry		Little Acts of Love
2/15/2022	2:00 PM	Health	Chris Fabry	Rick Fowler, Natalie Ford	Grace-Based Counseling
2/16/2022	2:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Fabry	Michael Rydelnik, Michael Vanlaningham	Bible Q & A
2/17/2022	2:00 PM	International News	Chris Fabry	Sergey Sologub	Worship in Troubled Times
2/18/2022	2:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Fabry		Unforgettable Prayers
2/21/2022	2:00 PM	History	Chris Fabry	Walter Strickland	Plain Theology For Plain People
2/22/2022	2:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Fabry	John Koessler	How to Know Jesus
2/23/2022	2:00 PM	Music/Artists	Chris Fabry	Lynda Randle	Pilgrim Journey
2/24/2022	2:00 PM	International News	Chris Fabry	Sergey Sologub, Nancy Guthrie, Sergey Rakhuba, Asheritah Ciuciu, Wayne Shepherd, Ed Cannon, Ray Pritchard, Eddie Degtyaryov	Praying for Ukraine
2/25/2022	2:00 PM	Employment/Workplace	Chris Fabry	Paul Martin	When You Figured Out a Way
2/28/2022	2:00 PM	Social Issues	Chris Fabry	Susan Mettes	The Loneliness Epidemic
3/1/2022	2:00 PM	Family-Marriage	Chris Fabry	Dave and Kirsten Samuel	Rescued from Pornography Addiction
3/2/2022	2:00 PM	Employment/Workplace	Chris Fabry	Brian Sanders	The 6 Seasons of Calling
3/3/2022	2:00 PM	Family-Parents	Chris Fabry	Christina Fox	Parenting Like God
3/4/2022	2:00 PM	International News	Chris Fabry	Danyil Slipenko	Ukraine Connections
3/7/2022	2:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Fabry	John Onwuchekwa	We Go On
3/8/2022	2:00 PM	Family-Women	Chris Fabry	Fran Salem, Jamie Janosz	Celebrating Women
3/9/2022	2:00 PM	Employment/Workplace	Chris Fabry	Paul White	Strengthening Workplace Relationships
3/10/2022	2:00 PM	International News	Chris Fabry	Sergey Sologub, Sergey Rakhuba	Ukraine Update

2 - 3

Date	Air Time CT	Issue	Host	Guest	Details
3/11/2022	2:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Fabry		Persistence in Asking
3/14/2022	2:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Fabry	Winfred Neely	The Power of the Gospel
3/15/2022	2:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Fabry	Nancy Guthrie	I'm Praying for You
3/16/2022	2:00 PM	Drugs	Chris Fabry	William Cooke	Canary in the Coal Mine
3/17/2022	2:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Fabry	Christy Nockels	Learning to Live from a Heart of Rest
3/18/2022	2:00 PM	Music/Artists	Chris Fabry	Cece Winans	Believe for It
3/21/2022	2:00 PM	Social Issues	Chris Fabry	Danita Jenae	Loss and Banana Nut Muffins
3/22/2022	2:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Fabry	Sheila Wise Rowe	Young, Gifted, and Black
3/23/2022	2:00 PM	Social Issues	Chris Fabry	Jay Payleitner	Don't Take the Bait to Escalate
3/24/2022	2:00 PM	Evangelism	Chris Fabry		Who's in Your Back Seat?
3/25/2022	2:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Fabry	Michael Rydelnik, Michael Vanlaningham	Bible Q & A
3/28/2022	2:00 PM	History	Chris Fabry		Emotional Sounds
3/29/2022	2:00 PM	Health	Chris Fabry	Trina McNeilly	Unclutter Your Soul
3/30/2022	2:00 PM	History	Chris Fabry	Michelle Van Loon	Translating Your Past
3/31/2022	2:00 PM	Family-Men	Chris Fabry	Brant Hansen	The Men We Need